

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/24/2017

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: March 23, 2017

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C20856	STA0243-087	5	SIMON CONTRACTORS	\$4,308,693.50	\$4,673,587.40	108.47%	\$364,893.90
Letting Totals			5		\$4,308,693.50	\$4,673,587.40	108.47%	\$364,893.90

---

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/24/2017

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20856  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS

Project(s): STA0243-087  
 Counties: ELBERT

Contract Description:  
 US 24 EL PASO-ELBERT COUNTY LINE EAST

This project includes overlaying the existing asphalt pavement with 3-5 inches of hot mix asphalt from MP 350.58 to 356.7 to on US 24.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$4,308,693.50	92.19%	100.00%
1	257A	SIMON CONTRACTORS	\$4,673,587.40	100.00%	108.47%
2	695A	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.	\$4,992,671.00	106.83%	115.87%
3	757A	MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS	\$4,994,759.25	106.87%	115.92%
4	027A	APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$5,536,930.19	118.47%	128.51%
5	005A	A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$6,483,000.00	138.72%	150.46%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20856  
 Region: 4

Counties: ELBERT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 695A KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>		
202-00002	Removal of Structure (Special)	1.000 EACH	150.00000	150.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	500.00000	500.00
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	168.000 EACH	10.00000	1,680.00	5.50000	924.00	8.00000	1,344.00
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	6.000 SY	20.00000	120.00	330.00000	1,980.00	100.00000	600.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	5,163.000 SY	4.50000	23,233.50	5.50000	28,396.50	12.00000	61,956.00
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	11,374.000 SY	4.00000	45,496.00	3.00000	34,122.00	3.00000	34,122.00
203-00050	Unsuitable Material	500.000 CY	35.00000	17,500.00	28.00000	14,000.00	15.00000	7,500.00
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	2,992.000 CY	30.00000	89,760.00	26.60000	79,587.20	45.00000	134,640.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	500.000 LF	8.00000	4,000.00	6.20000	3,100.00	6.00000	3,000.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	10.000 HOUR	40.00000	400.00	45.00000	450.00	100.00000	1,000.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	4.000 HOUR	100.00000	400.00	65.00000	260.00	130.00000	520.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	144.000 HOUR	140.00000	20,160.00	95.00000	13,680.00	160.00000	23,040.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	40.000 HOUR	55.00000	2,200.00	45.00000	1,800.00	80.00000	3,200.00
210-04010	Adjust Manhole	8.000 EACH	800.00000	6,400.00	2,200.00000	17,600.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.150 ACRE	10,000.00000	1,500.00	5,200.00000	780.00	7,000.00000	1,050.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20856  
 Region: 4

Counties: ELBERT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 695A KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.150 ACRE	10,000.00000	1,500.00	20,500.00000	3,075.00	7,000.00000	1,050.00
216-00101	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Photodegradable Class 1)	730.000 SY	3.00000	2,190.00	3.70000	2,701.00	2.50000	1,825.00
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	1,808.000 CY	30.00000	54,240.00	65.00000	117,520.00	60.00000	108,480.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	500.000 TON	165.00000	82,500.00	150.00000	75,000.00	130.00000	65,000.00
403-34741	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-22)	23,652.000 TON	70.00000	1,655,640.00	72.00000	1,702,944.00	72.00000	1,702,944.00
403-34751	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	21,268.000 TON	76.00000	1,616,368.00	90.35000	1,921,563.80	92.00000	1,956,656.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	23,662.000 GAL	2.00000	47,324.00	0.95000	22,478.90	2.50000	59,155.00
601-01000	Concrete Class B	0.300 CY	500.00000	150.00	8,800.00000	2,640.00	5,000.00000	1,500.00
603-10120	12 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	10.000 LF	100.00000	1,000.00	270.00000	2,700.00	100.00000	1,000.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	100.000 LF	5.00000	500.00	3.10000	310.00	5.00000	500.00
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	16.000 SY	200.00000	3,200.00	600.00000	9,600.00	250.00000	4,000.00
608-00015	Detectable Warnings	42.000 SF	50.00000	2,100.00	105.00000	4,410.00	75.00000	3,150.00
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	46.000 EACH	25.00000	1,150.00	26.00000	1,196.00	30.00000	1,380.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20856  
 Region: 4

Counties: ELBERT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 695A KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
612-00101	Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type I)	122.000 EACH	100.00000	12,200.00	125.00000	15,250.00	110.00000	13,420.00
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	15,000.00000	15,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	1,500.00000	3,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	40,000.00000	40,000.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	240,000.00000	240,000.00	256,534.00000	256,534.00	428,000.00000	428,000.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	395.000 GAL	100.00000	39,500.00	100.00000	39,500.00	110.00000	43,450.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	1,186.000 GAL	60.00000	71,160.00	40.00000	47,440.00	42.00000	49,812.00
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	130.000 SF	20.00000	2,600.00	18.00000	2,340.00	22.00000	2,860.00
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	786.000 SF	22.00000	17,292.00	10.50000	8,253.00	12.00000	9,432.00
630-00000	Flagging	2,025.000 HOUR	27.00000	54,675.00	31.00000	62,775.00	28.00000	56,700.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	30.000 DAY	250.00000	7,500.00	310.00000	9,300.00	220.00000	6,600.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20856  
 Region: 4

Counties: ELBERT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 695A KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	60.000 DAY	920.00000	55,200.00	870.00000	52,200.00	650.00000	39,000.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	2.000 EACH	750.00000	1,500.00	1,475.00000	2,950.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
630-80338	Barricade (Type 3 M-D) (Temporary)	8.000 EACH	500.00000	4,000.00	415.00000	3,320.00	350.00000	2,800.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	53.000 EACH	55.00000	2,915.00	67.00000	3,551.00	65.00000	3,445.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	74.000 EACH	65.00000	4,810.00	72.00000	5,328.00	250.00000	18,500.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	75.00000	600.00	83.00000	664.00	230.00000	1,840.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	168.000 SF	35.00000	5,880.00	23.00000	3,864.00	25.00000	4,200.00
630-80350	Vertical Panel	50.000 EACH	20.00000	1,000.00	15.00000	750.00	40.00000	2,000.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	6,000.00000	12,000.00	4,800.00000	9,600.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	100.000 EACH	30.00000	3,000.00	15.50000	1,550.00	90.00000	9,000.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	400.000 EACH	15.00000	6,000.00	10.50000	4,200.00	20.00000	8,000.00
630-80520	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	4.000 DAY	2,000.00000	8,000.00	2,800.00000	11,200.00	3,500.00000	14,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$4,308,693.50		\$4,673,587.40		\$4,992,671.00
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$4,308,693.50</b>		<b>\$4,673,587.40</b>		<b>\$4,992,671.00</b>

Tabulation of Bids

---

Letting No: 20170323  
Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20856  
Region: 4

Counties: ELBERT

---

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20856  
 Region: 4

Counties: ELBERT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 757A MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS		(4) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION		(5) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
202-00002	Removal of Structure (Special)	1.000 EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,066.05000	1,066.05	28,750.00000	28,750.00
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	168.000 EACH	6.05000	1,016.40	5.44000	913.92	8.00000	1,344.00
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	6.000 SY	355.55000	2,133.30	106.61000	639.66	460.00000	2,760.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	5,163.000 SY	15.75000	81,317.25	5.31000	27,415.53	9.00000	46,467.00
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	11,374.000 SY	2.70000	30,709.80	2.59000	29,458.66	3.50000	39,809.00
203-00050	Unsuitable Material	500.000 CY	44.00000	22,000.00	59.38000	29,690.00	103.00000	51,500.00
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	2,992.000 CY	42.00000	125,664.00	28.15000	84,224.80	40.00000	119,680.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	500.000 LF	5.45000	2,725.00	8.24000	4,120.00	9.00000	4,500.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	10.000 HOUR	65.00000	650.00	69.29000	692.90	143.00000	1,430.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	4.000 HOUR	120.00000	480.00	106.61000	426.44	385.00000	1,540.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	144.000 HOUR	170.00000	24,480.00	133.26000	19,189.44	161.00000	23,184.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	40.000 HOUR	85.00000	3,400.00	159.91000	6,396.40	69.00000	2,760.00
210-04010	Adjust Manhole	8.000 EACH	875.00000	7,000.00	1,181.42000	9,451.36	2,300.00000	18,400.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.150 ACRE	3,850.00000	577.50	17,294.10000	2,594.12	18,112.50000	2,716.88

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20856  
 Region: 4

Counties: ELBERT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 757A MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS		(4) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		(5) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.150 ACRE	12,000.00000	1,800.00	30,690.17000	4,603.53	32,142.50000	4,821.38
216-00101	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Photodegradable Class 1)	730.000 SY	10.50000	7,665.00	5.22000	3,810.60	5.50000	4,015.00
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	1,808.000 CY	57.00000	103,056.00	76.48000	138,275.84	54.00000	97,632.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	500.000 TON	165.00000	82,500.00	155.00000	77,500.00	460.00000	230,000.00
403-34741	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-22)	23,652.000 TON	79.75000	1,886,247.00	90.60000	2,142,871.20	104.00000	2,459,808.00
403-34751	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	21,268.000 TON	91.00000	1,935,388.00	94.40000	2,007,699.20	112.00000	2,382,016.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	23,662.000 GAL	4.00000	94,648.00	3.20000	75,718.40	6.00000	141,972.00
601-01000	Concrete Class B	0.300 CY	12,000.00000	3,600.00	5,330.28000	1,599.08	3,450.00000	1,035.00
603-10120	12 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	10.000 LF	120.00000	1,200.00	53.30000	533.00	172.50000	1,725.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	100.000 LF	10.00000	1,000.00	5.76000	576.00	6.00000	600.00
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	16.000 SY	375.00000	6,000.00	213.21000	3,411.36	161.00000	2,576.00
608-00015	Detectable Warnings	42.000 SF	138.50000	5,817.00	106.61000	4,477.62	75.00000	3,150.00
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	46.000 EACH	30.50000	1,403.00	26.10000	1,200.60	30.00000	1,380.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20856  
 Region: 4

Counties: ELBERT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 757A MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS		(4) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		(5) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
612-00101	Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type I)	122.000 EACH	120.00000	14,640.00	130.48000	15,918.56	109.00000	13,298.00
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	20,000.00000	20,000.00	11,913.18000	11,913.18	28,750.00000	28,750.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	22,000.00000	22,000.00	10,740.52000	10,740.52	28,750.00000	28,750.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,800.00000	5,600.00	5,750.00000	11,500.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	19,500.00000	19,500.00	10,931.74000	10,931.74
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	166,550.00000	166,550.00	508,675.00000	508,675.00	440,000.00000	440,000.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	8,000.00000	8,000.00	6,950.00000	6,950.00	5,800.00000	5,800.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	395.000 GAL	117.00000	46,215.00	101.28000	40,005.60	109.00000	43,055.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	1,186.000 GAL	48.00000	56,928.00	40.51000	48,044.86	44.00000	52,184.00
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	130.000 SF	23.00000	2,990.00	18.66000	2,425.80	20.00000	2,600.00
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	786.000 SF	13.00000	10,218.00	10.93000	8,590.98	12.00000	9,432.00
630-00000	Flagging	2,025.000 HOUR	28.00000	56,700.00	32.62000	66,055.50	25.00000	50,625.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	30.000 DAY	250.00000	7,500.00	326.21000	9,786.30	230.00000	6,900.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20856  
 Region: 4

Counties: ELBERT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 757A MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS		(4) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		(5) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	60.000 DAY	675.00000	40,500.00	924.27000	55,456.20	622.00000	37,320.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	2.000 EACH	2,500.00000	5,000.00	1,522.32000	3,044.64	2,300.00000	4,600.00
630-80338	Barricade (Type 3 M-D) (Temporary)	8.000 EACH	350.00000	2,800.00	434.95000	3,479.60	345.00000	2,760.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	53.000 EACH	68.00000	3,604.00	70.68000	3,746.04	63.00000	3,339.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	74.000 EACH	255.00000	18,870.00	76.12000	5,632.88	235.00000	17,390.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	265.00000	2,120.00	86.99000	695.92	235.00000	1,880.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	168.000 SF	24.00000	4,032.00	23.92000	4,018.56	23.00000	3,864.00
630-80350	Vertical Panel	50.000 EACH	43.50000	2,175.00	16.31000	815.50	40.00000	2,000.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	7,020.00000	14,040.00	4,893.20000	9,786.40	6,325.00000	12,650.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	100.000 EACH	92.00000	9,200.00	16.31000	1,631.00	86.00000	8,600.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	400.000 EACH	18.00000	7,200.00	10.87000	4,348.00	17.00000	6,800.00
630-80520	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	4.000 DAY	4,000.00000	16,000.00	2,878.36000	11,513.44	600.00000	2,400.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$4,994,759.25		\$5,536,930.19		\$6,483,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

---

Letting No: 20170323	Contract ID: C20856	Counties: ELBERT
Letting Date: March 23, 2017	Region: 4	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM		

---

<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>	<b>\$4,994,759.25</b>	<b>\$5,536,930.19</b>	<b>\$6,483,000.00</b>
------------------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------

---

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/24/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 7

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20856  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS

Counties: ELBERT  
 Project(s): STA0243-087

Contract Description:

US 24 EL PASO-ELBERT COUNTY LINE EAST

This project includes overlaying the existing asphalt pavement with 3-5 inches of hot mix asphalt from MP 350.58 to 356.7 to on US 24.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00002 Removal of Structure (Special)	1.000	150.00000	2,200.00000 EACH	150.00	2,200.00	1466.67%	2,050.00
0010	202-00090 Removal of Delineator	168.000	10.00000	5.50000 EACH	1,680.00	924.00	55.00%	-756.00
0015	202-00200 Removal of Sidewalk	6.000	20.00000	330.00000 SY	120.00	1,980.00	1650.00%	1,860.00
0020	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	5,163.000	4.50000	5.50000 SY	23,233.50	28,396.50	122.22%	5,163.00
0025	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	11,374.000	4.00000	3.00000 SY	45,496.00	34,122.00	75.00%	-11,374.00
0030	203-00050 Unsuitable Material	500.000	35.00000	28.00000 CY	17,500.00	14,000.00	80.00%	-3,500.00
0035	203-00060 Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	2,992.000	30.00000	26.60000 CY	89,760.00	79,587.20	88.67%	-10,172.80
0040	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	500.000	8.00000	6.20000 LF	4,000.00	3,100.00	77.50%	-900.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/24/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 7

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20856  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS

Counties: ELBERT  
 Project(s): STA0243-087

Contract Description:  
 US 24 EL PASO-ELBERT COUNTY LINE EAST

This project includes overlaying the existing asphalt pavement with 3-5 inches of hot mix asphalt from MP 350.58 to 356.7 to on US 24.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0045	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	10.000	40.00000	45.00000 HOUR	400.00	450.00	112.50%	50.00
0050	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	4.000	100.00000	65.00000 HOUR	400.00	260.00	65.00%	-140.00
0055	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	144.000	140.00000	95.00000 HOUR	20,160.00	13,680.00	67.86%	-6,480.00
0060	208-00107 Removal of Trash	40.000	55.00000	45.00000 HOUR	2,200.00	1,800.00	81.82%	-400.00
0065	210-04010 Adjust Manhole	8.000	800.00000	2,200.00000 EACH	6,400.00	17,600.00	275.00%	11,200.00
0070	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.150	10,000.00000	5,200.00000 ACRE	1,500.00	780.00	52.00%	-720.00
0075	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	0.150	10,000.00000	20,500.00000 ACRE	1,500.00	3,075.00	205.00%	1,575.00
0080	216-00101 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Photodegradable Class 1)	730.000	3.00000	3.70000 SY	2,190.00	2,701.00	123.33%	511.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/24/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 7

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20856  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS

Counties: ELBERT  
 Project(s): STA0243-087

Contract Description:  
 US 24 EL PASO-ELBERT COUNTY LINE EAST

This project includes overlaying the existing asphalt pavement with 3-5 inches of hot mix asphalt from MP 350.58 to 356.7 to on US 24.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0085	304-06007 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	1,808.000	30.00000	65.00000 CY	54,240.00	117,520.00	216.67%	63,280.00
0090	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	500.000	165.00000	150.00000 TON	82,500.00	75,000.00	90.91%	-7,500.00
0095	403-34741 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-22)	23,652.000	70.00000	72.00000 TON	1,655,640.00	1,702,944.00	102.86%	47,304.00
0100	403-34751 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	21,268.000	76.00000	90.35000 TON	1,616,368.00	1,921,563.80	118.88%	305,195.80
0105	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	23,662.000	2.00000	0.95000 GAL	47,324.00	22,478.90	47.50%	-24,845.10
0110	601-01000 Concrete Class B	0.300	500.00000	8,800.00000 CY	150.00	2,640.00	1760.00%	2,490.00
0115	603-10120 12 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	10.000	100.00000	270.00000 LF	1,000.00	2,700.00	270.00%	1,700.00
0120	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	100.000	5.00000	3.10000 LF	500.00	310.00	62.00%	-190.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/24/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 7

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20856  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS

Counties: ELBERT  
 Project(s): STA0243-087

Contract Description:  
 US 24 EL PASO-ELBERT COUNTY LINE EAST

This project includes overlaying the existing asphalt pavement with 3-5 inches of hot mix asphalt from MP 350.58 to 356.7 to on US 24.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	608-00010 Concrete Curb Ramp	16.000	200.00000	600.00000 SY	3,200.00	9,600.00	300.00%	6,400.00
0130	608-00015 Detectable Warnings	42.000	50.00000	105.00000 SF	2,100.00	4,410.00	210.00%	2,310.00
0135	612-00003 Delineator (Type III)	46.000	25.00000	26.00000 EACH	1,150.00	1,196.00	104.00%	46.00
0140	612-00101 Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type I)	122.000	100.00000	125.00000 EACH	12,200.00	15,250.00	125.00%	3,050.00
0145	620-00001 Field Office (Class 1)	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00000 EACH	15,000.00	15,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0150	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	15,000.00000	12,000.00000 EACH	15,000.00	12,000.00	80.00%	-3,000.00
0155	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	2.000	1,500.00000	4,000.00000 EACH	3,000.00	8,000.00	266.67%	5,000.00
0160	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	40,000.00000	28,000.00000 L S	40,000.00	28,000.00	70.00%	-12,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/24/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 7

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20856  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS

Counties: ELBERT  
 Project(s): STA0243-087

Contract Description:  
 US 24 EL PASO-ELBERT COUNTY LINE EAST

This project includes overlaying the existing asphalt pavement with 3-5 inches of hot mix asphalt from MP 350.58 to 356.7 to on US 24.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0165	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	240,000.00000	256,534.00000 L S	240,000.00	256,534.00	106.89%	16,534.00
0170	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00000 L S	5,000.00	5,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0175	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	395.000	100.00000	100.00000 GAL	39,500.00	39,500.00	100.00%	0.00
0180	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	1,186.000	60.00000	40.00000 GAL	71,160.00	47,440.00	66.67%	-23,720.00
0185	627-30405 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	130.000	20.00000	18.00000 SF	2,600.00	2,340.00	90.00%	-260.00
0190	627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	786.000	22.00000	10.50000 SF	17,292.00	8,253.00	47.73%	-9,039.00
0195	630-00000 Flagging	2,025.000	27.00000	31.00000 HOUR	54,675.00	62,775.00	114.81%	8,100.00
0200	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	30.000	250.00000	310.00000 DAY	7,500.00	9,300.00	124.00%	1,800.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/24/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 7

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20856  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS

Counties: ELBERT  
 Project(s): STA0243-087

Contract Description:  
 US 24 EL PASO-ELBERT COUNTY LINE EAST

This project includes overlaying the existing asphalt pavement with 3-5 inches of hot mix asphalt from MP 350.58 to 356.7 to on US 24.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0205	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	60.000	920.00000	870.00000 DAY	55,200.00	52,200.00	94.57%	-3,000.00
0210	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	2.000	750.00000	1,475.00000 EACH	1,500.00	2,950.00	196.67%	1,450.00
0215	630-80338 Barricade (Type 3 M-D) (Temporary)	8.000	500.00000	415.00000 EACH	4,000.00	3,320.00	83.00%	-680.00
0220	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	53.000	55.00000	67.00000 EACH	2,915.00	3,551.00	121.82%	636.00
0225	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	74.000	65.00000	72.00000 EACH	4,810.00	5,328.00	110.77%	518.00
0230	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000	75.00000	83.00000 EACH	600.00	664.00	110.67%	64.00
0235	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	168.000	35.00000	23.00000 SF	5,880.00	3,864.00	65.71%	-2,016.00
0240	630-80350 Vertical Panel	50.000	20.00000	15.00000 EACH	1,000.00	750.00	75.00%	-250.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/24/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 7

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20856  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS

Counties: ELBERT  
 Project(s): STA0243-087

Contract Description:  
 US 24 EL PASO-ELBERT COUNTY LINE EAST

This project includes overlaying the existing asphalt pavement with 3-5 inches of hot mix asphalt from MP 350.58 to 356.7 to on US 24.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0245	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	6,000.00000	4,800.00000 EACH	12,000.00	9,600.00	80.00%	-2,400.00
0250	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	100.000	30.00000	15.50000 EACH	3,000.00	1,550.00	51.67%	-1,450.00
0255	630-80380 Traffic Cone	400.000	15.00000	10.50000 EACH	6,000.00	4,200.00	70.00%	-1,800.00
0260	630-80520 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	4.000	2,000.00000	2,800.00000 DAY	8,000.00	11,200.00	140.00%	3,200.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$4,308,693.50	\$4,673,587.40	108.47%	\$364,893.90
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$4,308,693.50</b>	<b>\$4,673,587.40</b>	<b>108.47%</b>	<b>\$364,893.90</b>